
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/28/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,881,429
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,975,501

1 06/12/24 Wed $15,332,108 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,400,000 2.126 2.6% 2.6% 3rd Payment 2,074,276
2 06/15/24 Sat $22,266,762 $35,215,481 $34,000,000 $16,400,000 2.074 3.7% 6.2% 4th Payment 2,177,990
3 06/17/24 Mon $14,235,872 $45,255,987 $44,000,000 $21,200,000 2.074 2.4% 8.5% 5th Payment 2,286,889

5.07% 3.16% 4 06/19/24 Wed $16,108,784 $56,617,452 $56,000,000 $27,000,000 2.074 2.7% 11.0% 6th Payment 2,401,234
4.86% 5.16% 5 06/22/24 Sat $23,348,742 $73,296,663 $72,000,000 $34,600,000 2.080 3.9% 14.5% 7th Payment 2,521,295
6.18% 4.56% 6 06/24/24 Mon $15,116,104 $83,988,837 $84,000,000 $40,400,000 2.080 2.6% 16.6% 8th Payment 2,647,360
7.05% 5.26% 7 06/26/24 Wed $17,244,320 $96,186,375 $95,000,000 $45,700,000 2.080 2.9% 19.1% 9th Payment 2,779,728

7.00% 7.00% 8 06/29/24 Sat $24,983,154 $114,733,704 $113,000,000 $53,900,000 2.096 4.2% 22.5% 10th Payment 2,918,714
6.00% 6.00% 9 07/01/24 Mon $16,023,070 $125,547,867 $125,000,000 $59,600,000 2.096 2.7% 24.6% 11th Payment 3,064,650
5.00% 5.00% 10 07/03/24 Wed $18,106,536 $136,935,749 $143,000,000 $68,200,000 2.096 3.1% 26.9% 12th Payment 3,217,883
4.15% 4.15% 11 07/06/24 Sat $26,019,955 $153,300,678 $161,000,000 $76,800,000 2.096 4.4% 30.0% 13th Payment 3,378,777
9.00% 9.00% 12 07/08/24 Mon $17,465,147 $164,285,166 $171,000,000 $81,600,000 2.096 2.9% 32.1% 14th Payment 3,547,716
3.00% 3.00% 13 07/10/24 Wed $18,649,732 $176,502,430 $185,000,000 $88,300,000 2.096 3.1% 34.2% 15th Payment 3,725,101

14.50% 14.50% 14 07/13/24 Sat $29,792,848 $197,687,997 $206,000,000 $98,300,000 2.096 5.0% 37.5% 16th Payment 3,911,357
10.00% 10.00% 15 07/15/24 Mon $19,211,661 $211,349,063 $221,000,000 $105,400,000 2.096 3.2% 39.5% 17th Payment 4,106,924
10.00% 10.00% 16 07/17/24 Wed $20,514,705 $225,936,700 $238,000,000 $113,500,000 2.096 3.4% 41.6% 18th Payment 4,312,271
4.00% 4.00% 17 07/20/24 Sat $30,984,562 $247,969,264 $248,000,000 $118,300,000 2.096 5.2% 44.6% 19th Payment 4,527,884
6.27% 6.27% 18 07/22/24 Mon $20,416,232 $262,486,879 $270,000,000 $128,800,000 2.096 3.4% 46.5% 20th Payment 4,754,278
2.00% 2.00% 19 07/24/24 Wed $20,924,999 $277,366,269 $285,000,000 $136,000,000 2.096 3.5% 48.4% 21st Payment 4,991,992
3.89% 3.89% 20 07/27/24 Sat $32,189,862 $300,255,900 $306,000,000 $146,000,000 2.096 5.4% 51.2% 22nd Payment 5,241,592
2.75% 2.75% 21 07/29/24 Mon $20,977,679 $315,172,749 $330,000,000 $157,400,000 2.096 3.5% 52.9% 23rd Payment 5,503,671
7.90% 7.90% 22 07/31/24 Wed $22,578,074 $331,227,611 $348,000,000 $166,000,000 2.096 3.8% 54.7% 24th Payment 5,778,855
6.54% 6.54% 23 08/03/24 Sat $34,295,079 $355,614,223 $376,000,000 $179,400,000 2.096 5.7% 57.3% 25th Payment 6,067,798
7.37% 7.37% 24 08/05/24 Mon $22,523,734 $371,630,444 $391,000,000 $186,500,000 2.096 3.8% 58.9% 26th Payment 6,371,188
9.22% 9.22% 25 08/07/24 Wed $24,658,644 $389,164,761 $412,000,000 $196,600,000 2.096 4.1% 60.6% 27th Payment 6,689,747

16.59% 16.59% 26 08/10/24 Sat $39,984,632 $417,597,113 $443,000,000 $211,400,000 2.096 6.6% 63.2% 28th Payment 7,024,234
17.05% 17.05% 27 08/12/24 Mon $26,364,030 $436,344,100 $460,000,000 $219,500,000 2.096 4.4% 64.8% 29th Payment 7,375,446
13.00% 13.00% 28 08/14/24 Wed $27,864,268 $456,157,878 $485,000,000 $231,400,000 2.096 4.7% 66.4% 30th Payment 7,744,218
10.05% 10.05% 29 08/17/24 Sat $44,003,088 $487,447,681 $521,000,000 $248,600,000 2.096 7.3% 68.9%
11.99% 11.99% 30 08/19/24 Mon $29,525,078 $508,442,431 $532,000,000 $253,800,000 2.096 4.9% 70.4% Total 125,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 08/21/24 Wed $32,141,433 $531,297,625 $559,000,000 $266,700,000 2.096 5.4% 72.0%
15.00% 15.00% 32 08/24/24 Sat $50,603,551 $567,280,898 $600,000,000 $286,300,000 2.096 8.3% 74.3%
25.64% 25.64% 33 08/26/24 Mon $37,095,307 $593,658,702 $645,000,000 $307,700,000 2.096 6.2% 75.9%
35.00% 35.00% 34 08/28/24 Wed $43,390,934 $624,513,214 $687,000,000 $327,800,000 2.096 7.2% 77.6%
45.00% 45.00% 35 08/31/24 Sat $73,375,149 $676,688,960 $750,000,000 $357,800,000 2.096 11.8% 80.3%
49.00% 49.00% 36 09/02/24 Mon $55,272,008 $715,991,888 $800,000,000 $381,700,000 2.096 9.0% 82.0%
40.00% 40.00% 37 09/04/24 Wed $60,747,308 $759,188,204 $865,000,000 $412,700,000 2.096 9.9% 83.8%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 09/07/24 Sat $66,037,634 $806,146,375 $935,000,000 $446,100,000 2.096 10.7% 85.5%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 09/09/24 Mon $53,420,396 $844,132,656 $1,000,000,000 $477,100,000 2.096 8.7% 86.8%
45.15% 45.15% 40 09/11/24 Wed $88,174,717 $906,832,108 $1,090,000,000 $520,000,000 2.096 14.0% 88.7%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,500,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/28/2024
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